American Rescue Act Funding Request

Entity Requesting Funds
Ambulance

Parks

Parks

Parks

Streets

General

Airport

Police

Palice

Emergency Managemeat
City Hall
General _
Parks
Strand Hotel

Total

Amount Requested

VTR 1 W e W e e e e e

354,000.00
50,000.00
250,000.60
250,000.00
275,000,00
100,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
40,000.00
35,000.00
5,000.00

300,600.00

218,000,00

1,977,000.00

Amount Granted

354,000,00
50,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
275,000.00
75,000.00
20,000.00
80,000.00
40,000.00
35,000.00

5,000.00
306,000.00
- 8,00000
©17,000.00
218,000.00

1,977,00¢.00

Reason For Request

Ambulance, ventilator, Cardiac Monitor
Simpson phase 2&3

1/2 Danner Park Playground- Half Capital Improvement
Danner Tennis courts

Sterm water projects

Demolitien prajects

Roof for hanger

Body Cams

Cams on parks and airport- Public Safety
Siren

Architect te renovate city hall

Parking lots- Danner & City Hali
Various Improvements to Shaffer Park
|Plckie Ball

Total Funding amount

Reguest Form

$ 1,977,000.00



