## **American Rescue Act Funding Request**

Entity Requesting Funds	Amount	<b>Amount Requested</b>		nt Granted	Reason For Request	Request Form
Ambulance	\$	354,000.00	\$	354,000.00	Ambulance, ventilator, Cardiac Monitor	And way at
Parks	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	Simpson phase 2&3	
Parks	\$	250,000.00	\$	250,000.00	1/2 Danner Park Playground- Half Capital Improvement	
Parks	\$	250,000.00	\$	250,000.00	Danner Tennis courts	
Streets	\$	275,000.00	\$	275,000.00	Storm water projects	
General	\$	100,000.00	\$	75,000.00	Demolition projects	
Airport	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	Roof for hanger	
Police	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	Body Cams	
Police	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	Cams on parks and airport- Public Safety	
Emergency Management	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00	Siren	
City Hall	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	Architect to renovate city hall	
General	\$	300,000.00	\$	300,000.00	Parking lots- Danner & City Hall	
Parks	\$		\$	8,000.00	Various Improvements to Shaffer Park	
Parks	\$		\$	17,000.00	Pickie Ball	
Strand Hotel	\$	218,000.00	\$	218,000.00	,	

Total \$ 1,977,000.00 \$ 1,977,000.00 Total Funding amount \$ 1,977,000.00

}